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Clay Area Emergency Services
Communication Center

Ryan Anderson

15 Washington Street

Vermillion, SD 57069

P: 605.677.7070 F: 605.677.7165
After 5pm: 605.677.7070

E: randerson@claycomm.org

Huron Police Department DPS
Lisa McWethy

239 Wisconsin Avenue SW

PO Box 1369

Huron, SD 57350

P: 605.353.8550 F: 605.353.8554
After 5pm: 605.353.8550

E: lisam@huronpolice.com
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Central South Dakota Communications

Cindy Gross

1302 E HWY 14, Suite 5

Pierre, SD 57501

P: 605.773.7410 F: 605.773.7424
After 5pm: 605.773.7410

E: Cindy.Gross@ci.pierre.sd.us

Charles Mix County 911 (SO)
Sheriff Randy Thaler

PO Box 610

215 S 6™ Avenue

Lake Andes, SD 57356

P: 605.487.7625 F:605.487.7198
E: 171a@cme.coop

Fall River County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Bob Evans

906 N River Street

Hot Springs, SD 57747

P: 605.745.4444 F: 605.745.7591

E: frcso@gwtc.net

Meade County Telecom (SO)
Sheriff Ron Merwin and

Virginia Fitzpatrick

1400 Main Street

Sturgis, SD 57785

P: 605.347.2681 F: 605.347.6824
After 5pm: 605.347.2681

E: rmerwin@meadecounty.org
vfitzpatrick@meadecounty.org




Metro Communications Agency
Daren Ketcham, Dlrector e
500 N anesota Aven

Sioux Falls, SD 57104

P: 605.367. 7218 F: 605 367. 7854
After 5pm 605 367 7000

| North Central Regional E911 Center
| Chief Justin Jungwirth

~ | Brooks Johnson
- | 110 1% Ave. East
| Mobridge, SD 57601

| P: 605.845.5000 F:605.845.2034

| After 5pm: 605.845.5000

e E rooks |ohnson@mobndgegollce org

Roberts County Shenff’s Office
Ronnie Lee

11924 BIA HWY 700, Box 937
Sisseton, SD 57262

P: 605.698.7667 F: 605.698.7386
E: rldispatcher@venturecomm.net

Spearflsh Police Department
Jude Warner

625 5" Street

Spearfish, SD 57783

P: 605.642.1305 F: 605.642.1316
After 5pm: 605.642.1300

E: Judith.warner@cityofspearfish.com
Watertown Police Department
Scott McMahon

128 North Maple

Watertown, SD 57201-3653

P: 605.882.6210 (DL 5273)

F: 605.882.6216

E: smcmahon@watertownpd.com

State 9-1-1 Coordinator
Shawnie Rechtenbaugh
Department of Public Safety

118 W Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501

P: 605.773.8145 F: 605.773.3018
E: Shawnie.Rechtenbaugh@state.sd.us

BIA Law Enforcement Ctr Crow Creek

Chief Scott Shields

PO Box 110, 125 Wizi Street

Fort Thompson, SD 57339-0110
P: 605.245.2351 F: 605.245.2159
E: scott.shields@bia.gov

Rosebud Tribal Police Department
~Carrie YOung - » iisy oty
1 Fairground Road

Rosebud, SD 57570
P:605.747.2281 F: 605.747.5010
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TRIBALPSAPS -

| Oglala Sioux Tribe - DPS

Eula Yellow Boy
PO Box 300

| 977 Horse Thief Road

Pine Ridge, SD 57770

| P:605.867.5111 F: 605-867-5936
| E: Eyellowboy@ostdps.org




